Immediately after the close of the Offer, taking into account the Acceptance Shares (subject to
completion of transfer of the Acceptance Shares to the Offeror), together with the Shares already
owned or acquired or agreed to be acquired before or during the Offer, the Offeror and the Offeror
Concert Parties hold, control or have direction over 165,789,400 Shares in aggregate (representing
approximately 55.26% of all issued Shares as at the date of this joint announcement).

- 3 -

The following table sets out the shareholding structure of the Company (i) immediately before the
commencement of the Offer Period (i.e. 20 March 2025); and (ii) immediately after the close of the
Offer (assuming that the transfer to the Offeror of all Acceptance Shares has been completed) and as
at the date of this joint announcement:

Immediately before the commencement of
the Offer Period (i.e. 20 March 2025)

Immediately after the close of the Offer
(assuming that the transfer to the Offeror

of all Acceptance Shares has been
completed) and as at the date of

this joint announcement
The Offeror and
the Offeror Concert Parties Number of Shares

Approximate %
of shareholding Number of Shares

Approximate %
of shareholding

The Offeror 42,500,000 14.17 117,289,400 39.10
Mr. Wang (Note 2) 47,000,000 (Note 3) 15.66 47,000,000 (Note 3) 15.66
Mr. Wang Zhi (Note 4) 1,500,000 0.5 1,500,000 0.5

Subtotal: 91,000,000 30.33 165,789,400 55.26

Independent non-executive Directors
Mr. Dai Bin (Note 5) 1,500,000 0.5 1,500,000 0.5
Mr. Xu Jianwen (Note 5) 1,500,000 0.5 1,500,000 0.5
Ms. Lan Jia (Note 5) 1,500,000 0.5 1,500,000 0.5

Independent Shareholders
Mr. Chen Jianyong (陳鑑勇) 18,162,000 6.05 18,162,000 6.05
Mr. Han Shaoye (韓少野) 19,754,000 6.58 19,754,000 6.58
Other Shareholders 166,584,000 55.53 91,794,600 30.60

Total 300,000,000 (Note 1) 100 300,000,000 (Note 1) 100

Notes:

1. The percentage figures are calculated on the basis on 300,000,000 issued Shares, which represent the
entire issued share capital of the Company as at the date of this joint announcement.

2. The Offeror is a limited liability company incorporated in the British Virgin Islands and is beneficially
and wholly-owned by Mr. Wang, being the chairman of the Board and an executive Director. By virtue
of the SFO, Mr. Wang is deemed to be interested in the Shares held by the Offeror.

3. Including the 12,000,000 Awarded Shares granted and vested to Mr. Wang with nil consideration on 3
January 2025 under the Share Award Scheme.